PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert James MITCHELL JR.	10/23/2009
Bruce Gordon BARNETT	09/14/2009
Ewa Margaret PIGNA	09/17/2009
Kerry BONIN	09/15/2009
Michael James HARTMAN	09/14/2009
John Erik HERSHEY	09/14/2009
Russell MILES	09/16/2009
Timothy MCCLURE	09/17/2009
Marcin KOLASINSKI	09/14/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE Security, Inc.
Street Address:	8985 Town Center Parkway
City:	Bradenton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34202

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12560671

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)944-6712

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-944-6747

Email: janet.urban@ge.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan E. Thomas

Address Line 1: PO Box 861

Address Line 2: 2 Corporate Drive, Suite 648

PATENT REEL: 023455 FRAME: 0001 12560674

CH \$40.00

501003688

Address Line 4: Shelton, CONNECTICUT 06484		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 237030		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan E. Thomas	
Total Attachments: 10 source=237030_1_US_Executed_Assignments	ent_10232009#page2.tif ent_10232009#page3.tif ent_10232009#page4.tif ent_10232009#page5.tif ent_10232009#page6.tif ent_10232009#page7.tif ent_10232009#page8.tif ent_10232009#page8.tif ent_10232009#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023455 FRAME: 0002

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information

Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services

Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or
for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Waterford, New York, United States of America of Robert James MITCHELL, JR. Bruce Gordon BARNETT of Troy, New York, United States of America Ewa Margaret PIGNA of Boynton Beach, Florida Kerry BONIN of Salem, Oregon, United States of America Michael James HARTMAN of Clifton Park, New York, United States of America John Erik HERSHEY of Ballston Lake, New York, United States of America Russell MILES of St. Petersburg, Florida, United States of America Timothy MCCLURE Lake Worth, Florida, United States of America of Marcin KOLASINSKI of Gdansk, Poland

hereby sell and assign to **GE Security, Inc.** having an address at **8985 Town Center Parkway, Bradenton, Florida, 34202**, US hereinafter referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the non-provisional US application serial number <u>12/560,671</u> filed September 16, 2009 for United States Patent currently entitled:

SECURITY SYSTEM, MOBILE SECURITY DEVICE, AND METHODS OF OPERATING

Executed concurrently herewith,

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

INVENTOR 1

Signature: Robert James MITCHELL, JR.	Date: 10/23/09
Witnessed by:	Date: //////////
Michael). Harman	****
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 10/23/09
RALPH T HOCTOR	
Printed Name of Witness	-
rilited ivalie of vyluless	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SI	CNING IN ODESCINCE OF A NOTABY
OCCUPATION OF OR OUT OF OR	ONING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Date:
Robert James MITCHELL, JR.	***************************************
STATE OF	
\$\$.	
COUNTY OF	
The in the state of the state o	b
This day of, named <u>Robert James MITCHELL</u> , JR., to me pers	before me personally came the above-
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknow	sonally known as the individual who
same of his/her own free will for the purposes th	wiedged to me that hershe executed the
serie or momer over nee will for the horboses or	revent octivitti.
Seal	
and the second s	
(Notary Public)	

Page 2 of 10

I	N	V	E	Ν	T	O	R	2

Signature: Bruce Gordon BARNETT	Date:	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:	
Printed Name of Witness	ratebby.	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:	
Printed Name of Witness	**	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SI	IGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTAI	RY
Bruce Gordon BARNETT	Date: 9/14/2009	
STATE OF New york. COUNTY OF Scheresterdy SS.		
This // Aday of <u>legelamler</u> , 2009 named <u>Bruce Gordon BARNETT</u> , to me person executed the foregoing assignment, who acknow same of his/her own free will for the purposes the	Wiedged to me that he/she executed t	ive- the
Seal Jon H. Mye. (Notary Public)	<u>&</u>	

Jean G. Myers
Notary Public - State of New York
No. 01MY5069850
Qualified in Scheriectisty County
My Commission Expires ////

Page 3 of 10

INVENTOR 3

Signature: Less M. Liffus Ewa Margaret PIGNA	Date: 9 17 09
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	NING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Leva M. Villue Ewa Margaret PIGNA	Date: 9/17/09
STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Palm Beach ss.	
This day of	nown as the individual who executed the

Docket No. 237030 "Assignment Signature Page" SECURITY SYSTEM, MOBILE SECURITY DEVICE, AND METHODS OF OPERATING **INVENTOR 4** Signature: tue Jep Ir, 2009 Kerry BONIN Witnessed by: _ Date: Signature Printed Name of Witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Kerry BONIN STATE OF TOUGS SS. COUNTY OF Travis This 15th day of September, 2004 before me personally came the above-named Kerry BONIN, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

PRISCILLA M. LOPEZ
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
August 25, 2012

Page 5 of 10

SECURITY SYSTEM, MOBILE SECURITY DEVICE, AND METHODS OF OPERATING **INVENTOR 5** Date: Signature: Michael James HARTMAN Witnessed by: Signature Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Date: Signature **Printed Name of Witness** SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY STATE OF YEW YELL
COUNTY OF Schenetaly This 4th day of Leptember, 2004 before me personally came the abovenamed Michael James HARTMAN, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Docket No. 237030 "Assignment Signature Page"

Seal

Jean G. Myers
Notary Public - State of New York
No. 01MY5068850
Gualified in Schenectady County
My Commission Expires

Page 6 of 10

INVENTOR 6		
Signature: John Erik HERSHEY	Date:	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:	
Printed Name of Witness	ModelNessam	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:	
Printed Name of Witness		
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY I	SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NO	TARY
John Erik HERSHEY	Date: 9/14/2009	Biscoccoccoccoccoccoccoccoccoccoccoccoccoc
STATE OF New york COUNTY OF Scheneclosy SS.		
This 142 day of Lyctantis 32 named John Erik HERSHEY, to me personal foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to own free will for the purposes therein set for	any known as the individual who exect the same of the	uited the
Seal Jew G. My. (Notary Public)	240	
Notary Public - S No. 01M Constitled in Sch	. Myers tate of New York 7506850 enectady County Expires 11 (12. 1 0	

Page 7 of 10

INVENTOR 7		
Signature: Pussed Mile Russell MILES	_ Date: _	9/16/2009
Witnessed by: Signature Ray Mille / Printed Name of Witness	Date: _	9/16/2009
Witnessed by: Nikolay Sor, Kin	Date: _	9/16/09
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	GNING IN I	PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Russell MILES	Date: _	
STATE OF ss.		
This day of, named <u>Russell MILES</u> , to me personally known oregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	as the mor	VIOLISI Who executed the
Seal		
(Notary Public)		

Page 8 of 12

INVENTOR 8

Signature: The J. McClum Timothy MCCLURE	Date: 9/17/2009
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 9/17/2009
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	NING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Timothy MCCLURE	Date: 9/17/2-009
STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Palm Baach SS.	
This	OWN as the individual who executed the
(Netary Public)	/

INVENTOR 9	
Signature: <u>Kawa Kalamai ki</u> Marcin KOLASINSKI	Date:
Witnessed by: <u>£wkos: Sazkew</u> c Signature	
LUKASZ SZASZKIPWICZ	
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Alema Value Signature	Date: 9/14/2009
ARKADIUSZ BERENT	
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF S	Date:
Marcin KOLASINSKI	Date.
STATE OF ss.	
This day of,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	before me personally came the above- y known as the individual who executed
nis/her own free will for the purposes therein s	to me that he/she executed the same of
nis/her own free will for the purposes therein s	to me that he/she executed the same of

Page 10 of 10

PATENT REEL: 023455 FRAME: 0012